506542744 03/08/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6589522

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER COSSROW	07/07/2008
BRIAN C. RAIMUNDO	07/08/2008
HIROKO TANAKA	07/08/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUNESIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	341 OYSTER POINT BOULEVARD
City:	SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94080

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8802657

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided: if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504615211
Email: cricks@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: CHRISTINE RICKS
Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57841-701.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE RICKS
SIGNATURE:	/Christine Ricks/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021

Total Attachments: 12

source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page4.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page5.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page6.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page7.tif

PATENT 506542744 REEL: 055524 FRAME: 0173

source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page8.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page9.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page10.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page11.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page12.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page13.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page14.tif source=57841-701.301 signed assignment Cossrow, Raimundo and Tanaka to Sunesis#page15.tif

PATENT REEL: 055524 FRAME: 0174

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned Jennifer Cossrow of San Mateo, CA, Brian C. Raimundo of San Francisco, CA, and Hiroko Tanaka of Foster City, CA, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to SUNESIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., having a place of business at 341 Oyster Point Boulevard, South San Francisco, CA 94080, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS RAF KINASE INHIBITORS" filed June 30, 2008, and given serial number 12/164,762, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N: 12/164,762 4347616v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 1 of 4

PATENT
REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0889
PATENT

Name: Jennifer Cossrow	
Signature (7/7/08
Signature V	Date

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0890 PATENT

Name:	Brian C. Raimundo			
Signatur	re	Date		

Page 3 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0891 PATENT

Name:	Hiroko Tanaka		
Signatur	re	Date	

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0892 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned **Jennifer Cossrow** of San Mateo, CA, **Brian C. Raimundo** of San Francisco, CA, and **Hiroko Tanaka** of Foster City, CA, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to SUNESIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., having a place of business at 341 Oyster Point Boulevard, South San Francisco, CA 94080, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS RAF KINASE INHIBITORS" filed June 30, 2008, and given serial number 12/164,762, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N: 12/164,762 4347616v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 1 of 4

PATENT
REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0893
PATENT

Name:	Jennifer Cossrow		
Signature	e	Date	

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0894 PATENT

Signature Date

U.S.S.N: 12/164,762 4347616v1

Name: Brian C. Raimundo

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0895 PATENT

Name:	Hiroko Tanaka		
Signatur	re	Date	

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0896 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned **Jennifer Cossrow** of San Mateo, CA, **Brian C. Raimundo** of San Francisco, CA, and **Hiroko Tanaka** of Foster City, CA, hereby

Sells, assigns and transfers to SUNESIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., having a place of business at 341 Oyster Point Boulevard, South San Francisco, CA 94080, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, his/her entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries; in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled "COMPOUNDS USEFUL AS RAF KINASE INHIBITORS" filed June 30, 2008, and given serial number 12/164,762, in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination or other application for Letters Patent which has been or shall be filed in the United States or any foreign country on any of said inventions, and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority.

Agrees that said ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, agrees to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions; by executing all rightful declarations, oaths, assignments and other papers; by communicating to said ASSIGNEE all facts known to him/her relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said ASSIGNEE. Each of the undersigned also hereby appoints ASSIGNEE as its common agent for purposes of prosecuting international patent applications and any material patent applications for which such common agency is recognized.

Hereby requests the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

Covenants with said ASSIGNEE that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by him/her, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by him/her.

U.S.S.N: 12/164,762 4347616v1

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0897 PATENT

Name:	Jennifer Cossrow			
Signatu	re	 T)ate		

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0898 PATENT

Name:	Brian C. Raimundo		
Signatu	re	Date	

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

Page 3 of 4

PATENT

REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0899 PATENT

Name: Hiroko Tanaka

Signature

7/8/0

Date

U.S.S.N: 12/164,762 4347616v1

Page 4 of 4

Attorney Docket No.: 2004345-0112 Client Ref: SU-4600

RECORDED: 10/16/2008

RECORDED: 03/08/2021

PATENT REEL: 021688 FRAME: 0900 PATENT